Form 1

INFORMATION REGARDING ASSETS & LIABILITIES OF MEMBERS

1. Name : NIHAL CHAND

2. Father's Name : Late Shri Bega Ram

3. Permanent Address : Ward No. 3, Raisingh Nagar

Distt. Sriganganagar, Rajasthan

4. Delhi Address : 17, Teen Murti Marg, New Delhi- 110001

5. Party Affiliation : Bhartiya Janta Party (BJP)

6. Date of Election : 16-05-2014

7. Date of taking Oath?

Making affirmation in the House : 26-05-2014

I. Details of immovable property

(1) Name of the State, Distt. Sub-Division : Jaipur

and Village in which Property is

situated

: Jaipur (Rajasthan)

Raisingh Nagar, Distt Sriganganagar

(2) Details of Property

(a) House and building and their

present value

House No. 251/12, Pratap Nagar

200 mtr. 56.00 Lakh

(b) Lands and their present value : 0.6 acre 01 Lakh

(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary : House owner and Land inheritance

(4) Whether held jointly or severally If property held jointly with another

person share of property held.

(5) If not held in member's own name state :

in whose name held and his/ her relationship with the member.

(6) How acquired

(whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from

whom acquired)

N/A

N/A

SELF

: LEASE

LOAN

: Smt. Munni Khandelwal W/o Shri Ashok Kumar, Power of Attorney Holder

Vijender Singh S/o Shri Shakti Singh

(7) Any other relevant information which

the member may like to mention

: Purchase date 01-08-2011

II. **Details of movable property**

(1) Description of the property

i.e. Car /Motorcycle /Jewellary/

Investments in bank /stocks / markets / companies /financial institution /

insurance policies etc.)

(2) Make, Model (also Registration No. in case of Vehicle) where necessary

(3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)

(4) Purchase price of the property

(5) In case of purchase, source or sources

from which financed

a. Personal savings

b. Other sources

(6) Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish.

: GUN/RIFLE/GOLD

: SBI DELHI/SBBJ JPR

: LIC : N/A

: Purchase

: Revolver-32 bore, 1.50 Lakh/Rifle 50000/-

Gold 3 Lakh

: Personal Savings

: LIC Housing Finance Loan 14.32 Lakh Kotak Mahindra Pvt. Ltd. Car Loan Rs. 179730/- Loan Joint Name Wife/Self

: Bank Deposite 3.01 Lakh, Insurance 4 Lakh, Cash 50,000/-

Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions/ III. Central Government and State Government.

Details of loans raised from Banks/Companies/ Financial

Institutions/ Central/State Governments

: LIC Housing Finance Ltd.

House Loan

Rs. 1382050/- 07-07-2014 Balanced

Rs. 14816/- Per Month Last Month July, 2030

Plot No. 61, Pratap Nagar, Sanganer,

Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Kotak Mahindra Pvt. Ltd. Car Loan Rs. 179730/- Loan Joint Name Wife/Self

36 Months

24 Deposite, 12 to be paid

Last date of Payment 10-06-2015

11. Amount of loans raised in each case : Rs. 1431827/- LIC

Ш The period for which these loans were

raised in each case

: 36 Months

24 Deposite, 12 to be paid

Last date of Payment 10-06-2015

Information regarding immovable and movable properties held my В. members' spouse

1. Name : Mrs. Jyoti

2. Husband's Name Nihal Chand

3 Permanent Address : Ward No. 3, Raisingh Nagar, Distt.

Sriganganagar, Rajasthan

4. Delhi Address : 17, Teen Murti Marg, New Delhi-110011

I. **Details of immovable property**

1. Name of the state, Distt. Sub-Division and Village in which property is situated. : Rajasthan, Sriganganagar Raisingh Nagar, 12 TK/56 NP/ Ward No. 3 House No. 61 1/2 East

2. Details of Property

(a) House and building and their present value

: Ward No.3 House No. 61 1/2 East RSNR, 1200 SQ. FT. 21.60 Lakh

(b) Lands and their present value

: 12 TK 5.00 BIGHA 56 NP 11.07 BIGHA

Total 10.03 ACRE, 13.60 Lakh

3. Whether held as owner or beneficiary

: Owner

4. Whether held jointly or severally if property held jointly with member share of property held.

: N/A

5. If not held in spouse's own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the spouse.

: N/A

6. How acquired

Purchase/Lease Land 0.632 Acre from Reshma W/o Mani

(Whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from

whom acquired)

Ram, Nayak, 56 NP, Purchase Date 03-09-2002

0.632 Acre from Bhanwar Lal & Goga Bai S/o Lichhma & Panna Ram, 27-08-2002, 1.260 Acre, Nanoo Devi W/o Kalu Ram & Ramdev S/o Kalu Ram, Thandi, 27-02-

2007.

1.604 Acre, Prithvi Ram, Ram Pratap S/o

Budhram, 38 NP, 07-02-2013.

House, Madan Lal Parsram Arora,

Raisingh Nagar, 13-08-2009

7. Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention

Purchase date House - 13-08-2009

Land - 27-08-2002, 03-09-2002, 27-02-

2007, 07-02-2013.

II. **Details of movable property**

1. Description of the property

: Gold

(i.e. Car/Motorcycle/Jewellary/ investments in banks/stocks markets / companies/ financial institution/ insurance policies etc.)

2. Make, Model (also Registration no. in case of vehicle) where necessary

: N/A

3. Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/ mortgage lease of otherwise)

: Purchase

4. Purchase price of the property

: Gold 7.50 Lakh

5. In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed

a. Personal savings

: Personal savings

b. Other savings

c. Whether held as owner or

Owner

beneficiary

6. Whether held jointly of severally

N/A

7. Any other relevant information which the : Cash 4.25 Lakh

member may like to furnish.

C.	Information regarding immovabl member's dependent children.	e and	movable	properties	held	by
1.	Name	:		-		
2.	Father's/Husband's Name	:		-		
3.	Permanent Address	:		-		
4.	Delhi Address	:		-		
	III. Details of immovable property	:		-		
	 Name of the state, Distt. Sub- Division and Village in which property is situated. Details of Property 	÷		-		
	(a) House and building and their present value(b) Lands and their present value(c) Whether held as owner or beneficiary(d) Whether held jointly or severally					
5.	If not held in spouse's own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the spouse.	:		-		
6.	How acquired	:		-		
	(Whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)					
7.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention	:		-		
	I. Details of movable property					
1.	Description of the property			_		
	(i.e. Car/Motorcycle/Jewellary/ investments in banks/stocks markets / companies/ financial institution/ insurance policies etc.)		·			

 3. 	Make, Model (also Registration no. in case of vehicle) where necessary Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease of otherwise)	:	-
4.	Purchase price of the property	:	-
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed		
	 Personal savings 	:	-
	2. Other savings	:	-
6.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	:	_
7.	Whether held jointly or severally	:	-
8.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	:	-

DECLARATION

I, Nihal Chand hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

In the event of any change in the information given above, I undertake to intimate the Speaker as provided under the rules.